RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, On June 19, 2003, The Woodlands Operating Company and The Woodlands Villager newspaper presented the fifth annual Hometown Heroes awards to five citizens of The Woodlands who have made extraordinary contributions toward the betterment of their community; and

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

WHEREAS, One of these outstanding Texans is Alan Struble, who for five years has generously given of his time and resources to the school that his daughter Ashley attends, Powell Elementary; during this period he has lent a helping hand wherever help was needed, from serving in the cafeteria to repairing broken playground equipment; in addition to volunteering at the school, he coaches girls' basketball at the YMCA; and

WHEREAS, Demonstrating uncommon commitment and selflessness, this Hometown Hero has shown himself to be a man of great distinction, and the citizens of the Lone Star State are proud to join with residents of The Woodlands in paying tribute to this exemplary community leader and volunteer; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 78th Texas Legislature, 1st Called Session, hereby commend Alan Struble of The Woodlands on his recent designation as a 2003 Hometown Hero and extend to him best wishes for success and happiness in all his future endeavors; and, be it further

23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 24 prepared for Mr. Struble as an expression of high regard by the

H.R. No. 12

1 Texas House of Representatives.

Eissler

тт	\mathbf{r}	1 T -	1 1
н	R	No.	12

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 12 was adopted by the House on July 18, 2003, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House